ORDINANCE NO,

3681981

AN ORDINANCE RAISING THE SEWER RATES TO ALL
CUSTOMERS IN DRY RIDGE, KENTUCKY AND REPEALING
ORDINANCE NO. 365-1981 AND AMENDING SECTIONS
4(BY(1); 4(B)(2); AND 4(B)(3) OF CRDINANCE

291-1976.

WHEREAS, the sever rates to the customers of Dry Ridge

must yield a sufficient revenue to pay

in the Dry Ridge sewer plant.

for the water consdmed

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE:

SECTION ONE

Drdinénce Number 365-1981 is hereby repealed.

SEQJIQN TWO

Section Q(B)(ll\ofgﬂ}dinance 219-1976 is amended as follows:

: . AN o
(1)  Basic Hoq}hly Ratea% -
Basic monthly rates ﬁgr‘§éber
A
as possible upon the quanbt$$ of wvater
buildings or premises, as follows:

Number of Gallons of Water
Consumption Per Month

First 2,000 gallons or less

All over 2,000 gallons

SECTION THREE

service shall be based insofar

supplied to the respective

Monthly Sewer Charge

$3.60 $5.60 (Minimum Monthly
Charge)™

$1.80 $2.50 per 1,000 gallons

Section 4{(B)(2) of Ordinance 219-1976 is amended as follous:

(2) Surcharge

In addition to the basic monthly rates set out above,

each residential customer of the municipal sewer system shall be

required to pay a surcharge in the amount of $6.00 per month, and

each commercial customer of the system

surcharge in the amount of $12.,00 $13.

shall be required to pay a

15 per month. Also in

addition to the foreqoing charges Apartment owvners shall pay TWO

DOLLARS ($2.00) per dwelling upit.




SECTION FOUR

Sectiop 4(3)(3).0F Ordinance 219-1976 is amended as followss:

(3) Minimum Sewer Rates and Charges.

The minimﬁm monthly bill for sewer servicq, including
sﬁrchérge, to residential customers shall be $9r69 $11;66 énd
each sﬁch cﬁstomer shéll be entitled in each month te discharge
wéter into the municipal sewer system based upon water usage of
2,000 gallons or less for such minimum sewer charge of $9+60 $11.60;
and the minimum monthly bill for sever service, including surcharge
to commercial customers shall be $15+60- $18.75, and each such
cﬁgtumer shall be entitled in each month to discharge water inte the
mﬁnicipal sever system based upon vater usage of 2,000 gallons or

less for such minimﬁm sever charge of $15-60 $18.75. Also as

stated in Section 4(B)(2) in saddition to the foregoing chérges

Apartment owners shéll pay TWO DOLLARS ($2.G0) per dwelling Qnit.

SECTION FIVE

This Ordinance shall go into effect August 1, 1981.

First reading: July 1, 1981. Second reading: July 13, 1981.

Passed and ordered published: July 13, 1981.

%ﬂ’%/ //‘/Zéz—c-/&v/\ Pipes i

MAYOR

ATTEST:

OM (o

ANNA B. HARFP, CITYgCLERK

-t



